- Wrong decision adversely affect the effectiveness of the unit by incorrect information being disseminated to the 

public and other related organisations. 

RESOURCE MANAGEMENT: 

- The incumbent does not supervise any staff and is not a budget holder. He/she is responsible for equipment valued 

approximately two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00). 

COMMUNICATIONS: The job holder communicates with supervisors, members of staff and the public and other 

visiting consultants. 

WORKING CONDITIONS: Work is office bound. 

PREPARED BY: SENIOR PERSONNEL OFFICER 

CHECKED BY: PRINCIPAL PERSONNEL OFFICER